TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		12/18/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mad Scientists Brewing Partners LLC
Street Address:	4001-A Yancey Road
City: Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28217
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 92

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3950992	
Registration Number:	4009328	
Registration Number:	4009329	
Registration Number:	4009330	
Serial Number:	87186437	
Registration Number:	4202503	3BEANS
Registration Number:	4817849	4BEANS
Registration Number:	4699859	4BEASTS
Registration Number:	4973244	5BEANS
Registration Number:	4202502	ABIGALE
Serial Number:	88103345	ABIGALE
Registration Number:	5186019	ALPENFLO
Serial Number:	87510237	APOLLO
Registration Number:	4368700	ATARAXIA
Serial Number:	87692583	AUTUMNATION
Registration Number:	4142459	BEAST MODE
Registration Number:	4017242	BEER FOR BEASTS
Registration Number:	4265978	BEER FOR BEASTS
Registration Number:	3972015	BEER IS CULTURE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006823 FRAME: 0110 900528065

Registration Number: 5186132 BENGALI Serial Number: 87052307 BLAZE Serial Number: 88016869 BREVITY Serial Number: 88016869 BROWNSTONE ALE Registration Number: 4146791 CARNAGE Registration Number: 87676056 ESPRIT DE CORPS Registration Number: 3990176 EXPRESS Serial Number: 3948684 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARRER Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4263726 LE	Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number: 87692584 BREVITY Serial Number: 88016869 BROWNSTONE ALE Registration Number: 4146791 CARNAGE Registration Number: 97676056 ESPRIT DE CORPS Beral Number: 87676056 ESPRIT DE CORPS Registration Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4788914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4788914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4788914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 408	Registration Number:	5186132	BENGALI		
Serial Number: 88016869 BROWNSTONE ALE Registration Number: 4146791 CARNAGE Registration Number: 4009575 DIESEL Serial Number: 87676056 ESPRIT DE CORPS Registration Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARMER Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 439130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4983130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4798914 JARMER Registration Number: 4798914 JAMMER Registration Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number:	Serial Number:	87052307	BLAZE		
Registration Number:	Serial Number:	87692584	BREVITY		
Registration Number:	Serial Number:	88016869	BROWNSTONE ALE		
Serial Number: 87676056 ESPRIT DE CORPS Registration Number: 3990176 EXPRESS Serial Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARMER Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 48038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 44893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4863726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4986735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4146791	CARNAGE		
Registration Number: 3990176 EXPRESS Serial Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARMER Registration Number: 414247 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 496375 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4932759 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 44932709 MICROKEG Registration Number: <td< th=""><th>Registration Number:</th><th>4009575</th><th colspan="3">DIESEL</th></td<>	Registration Number:	4009575	DIESEL		
Serial Number: 87436264 FARM TO PINT Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARMER Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 4893130 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4798276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 4738914 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration	Serial Number:	87676056	-		
Registration Number: 3985653 GLOBAL WARMER Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4898130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5954419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 449343434 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: <th>Registration Number:</th> <th>3990176</th> <th>EXPRESS</th>	Registration Number:	3990176	EXPRESS		
Registration Number: 4142457 GORILLA WARFARE Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4898412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Registration Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4202288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: <th>Serial Number:</th> <th>87436264</th> <th>FARM TO PINT</th>	Serial Number:	87436264	FARM TO PINT		
Serial Number: 88038924 GORILLA WARFARE Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4962288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4002521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617	Registration Number:	3985653	GLOBAL WARMER		
Registration Number: 4321233 GOSER THE GOSERIAN Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL'RASPY Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 44924334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4490454 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4754044 OCCUPATION Registration N	Registration Number:	4142457	GORILLA WARFARE		
Serial Number: 87779454 HARBINGER Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 49293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 47617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number:	Serial Number:	88038924	GORILLA WARFARE		
Registration Number: 4893130 HIGHER VOLUME Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 51945419 PUFF Registration Number:	Registration Number:	4321233	GOSER THE GOSERIAN		
Registration Number: 4368412 HI-RES Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÔLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807	Serial Number:	87779454	HARBINGER		
Registration Number: 4198276 ICH BIN KEIN Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 49032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4893130	HIGHER VOLUME		
Registration Number: 4738914 JAMMER Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 4202528 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807	Registration Number:	4368412	HI-RES		
Serial Number: 87609718 KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4198276	ICH BIN KEIN		
Registration Number: 5354419 KÖLD SCHAUER Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4738914	JAMMER		
Registration Number: 4263726 LET'S RODEO Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Serial Number:	87609718	KARMA IS OUR CURRENCY		
Registration Number: 5337930 LIL' RASPY Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	5354419	KÖLD SCHAUER		
Registration Number: 5251340 LO-RES Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4263726	LET'S RODEO		
Registration Number: 4968735 MAD SCIENCE Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	5337930	LIL' RASPY		
Registration Number: 4032759 MAD SCIENTISTS Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	5251340	LO-RES		
Registration Number: 4477298 MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4968735	MAD SCIENCE		
Registration Number: 5112495 MAKE IT RAIN Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4032759	MAD SCIENTISTS		
Registration Number: 4334334 MERCH CELLAR Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4477298	MAD SCIENTISTS SERIES		
Registration Number: 4293709 MICROKEG Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	5112495	MAKE IT RAIN		
Registration Number: 5492288 NANOKEG Registration Number: 4154044 OCCUPATION Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	4334334	MERCH CELLAR		
Registration Number:4154044OCCUPATIONRegistration Number:4202521OPEN MICSerial Number:87617909PIPELINERegistration Number:3094223SIXPOINT CRAFT ALESRegistration Number:5045419PUFFRegistration Number:5119419PUFFRegistration Number:4146807RESIN	Registration Number:	4293709	MICROKEG		
Registration Number: 4202521 OPEN MIC Serial Number: 87617909 PIPELINE Registration Number: 3094223 SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES Registration Number: 5045419 PUFF Registration Number: 5119419 PUFF Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN	Registration Number:	5492288	NANOKEG		
Serial Number:87617909PIPELINERegistration Number:3094223SIXPOINT CRAFT ALESRegistration Number:5045419PUFFRegistration Number:5119419PUFFRegistration Number:4146807RESIN	Registration Number:	4154044	OCCUPATION		
Registration Number:3094223SIXPOINT CRAFT ALESRegistration Number:5045419PUFFRegistration Number:5119419PUFFRegistration Number:4146807RESIN	Registration Number:	4202521			
Registration Number:5045419PUFFRegistration Number:5119419PUFFRegistration Number:4146807RESIN	Serial Number:	87617909	PIPELINE		
Registration Number:5119419PUFFRegistration Number:4146807RESIN	Registration Number:	3094223			
Registration Number: 4146807 RESIN		5045419			
		5119419	PUFF		
Registration Number: 3928021 RIGHTEOUS ALE					
1 -2	Registration Number:	3928021	RIGHTEOUS ALE		

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	5119509	SAMPLIFIERS			
Registration Number:	4968877	SESHER			
Registration Number:	4748031	SILO CAN			
Registration Number:	4309252	SIMÜLTAP			
Registration Number:	4018736	SIXER			
Registration Number:	3950969	SIXPOINT			
Registration Number:	4224828	SIXPOINT			
Registration Number:	4368608	SIXPOINT			
Registration Number:	4372535	SIXPOINT			
Registration Number:	5231408	SIXPOINT BENGALI			
Registration Number:	4912780	SIXPOINT C.R.E.A.M.			
Registration Number:	4684499	SIXPOINT CYCLIQUIDS			
Registration Number:	5340571	SIXPOINT FARM TO PINT			
Registration Number:	5340650	SIXPOINT KÖLD SCHAUER			
Registration Number:	5314966	SIXPOINT LIL' RASPY			
Registration Number:	4146792	SIXPOINT OTIS			
Serial Number:	88040451	SIXPOINT OTIS			
Registration Number:	4605553	SIXPOINT RAD			
Registration Number:	4605634	SIXPOINT SENSI HARVEST ALE			
Registration Number:	5563623	SIXPOINT SMOOTHIE			
Serial Number:	87829577	SIXPOINT STAR			
Registration Number:	4609032	SIXPOINT TESLA			
Registration Number:	5345712	SIXPOINT THE BRASS			
Registration Number:	4448315	SIXPOINT THE CRISP			
Registration Number:	4246090	SIXPOINT THE FORAGER			
Registration Number:	4225730	SIXPOINT VISION			
Registration Number:	5492305	SIXPOINTVISION			
Registration Number:	5563610	SMOOTHIE			
Serial Number:	88007190	SPICE OF LIFE			
Serial Number:	88038958	SPICE OF LIFE SERIES			
Registration Number:	3928020	SWEET ACTION			
Serial Number:	88039525	TASTEMAKER			
Registration Number:	4968871	TRIBALE			
Registration Number:	4146790	UNCAGED			
Serial Number:	87624081	WIKIBREW			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448857

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043432104

Email: twitcher@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Terry L. Witcher, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 2: 201 N. Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Terry L. Witcher, Senior ParalegalSIGNATURE:/s/ Terry L. WitcherDATE SIGNED:12/20/2019

Total Attachments: 14

source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page1.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page2.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page3.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page4.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page5.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page5.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page6.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page7.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page8.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page9.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page10.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page11.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page13.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page13.tif source=TM Release Reel 6478 Frame 0671#page13.tif

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of December 18, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, by and between MAD SCIENTISTS BREWING PARTNERS LLC, a New York limited liability company (the "Grantor"), having its principal office at 4001-A Yancey Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28217, and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender"), having an office located at 1100 Abernathy Road, Suite 1130, Sandy Springs, Georgia 30328, which was duly recorded on November 8, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6478/0671 in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Lender in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Lender hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A.

[Signature page follows.]

124212816

LENDER:

WELLS FARGO BANK,/NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

By: Name: Eric R. Eidler

Title: Senior Vice President

Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks
Signature Page

124212787

Schedule A to
Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Liens
Australia	M	1811256	1811256	Registered	N/A
		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
International	X.	1320341	1320341	Registered	N/A
(Designations: Australia, Benelux, China, France, Germany, Italy, Spain, Sweden,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
United Kingdom)					
United States		85158102 October 21, 2010	3950992 April 26, 2011	Registered	N/A
United States		85214630	4009328	Registered	N/A
		January 11, 2011	August 9, 2011	1108.800.00	
United States	NA	85214631	4009329	Registered	N/A
		January 11, 2011	August 9, 2011		
United States	M	85214632	4009330	Registered	N/A
		January 11, 2011	August 9, 2011		
United States		87186437 September 28, 2016	N/A	Allowed	N/A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
United States	3BEANS	85560681	4202503	Registered	N/A
		March 5, 2012	September 4, 2012		
United States	4BEANS	86545532	4817849	Registered	N/A
		February 25, 2015	September 22, 2015		
United States	4BEASTS	86365739	4699859	Registered	N/A
		August 13, 2014	March 10, 2015		
United States	5BEANS	86830157	4973244	Registered	N/A
		November 24, 2015	June 7, 2016		
United States	ABIGALE	85560666	4202502	Registered	N/A
		March 5, 2012	September 4, 2012		
United States	ABIGALE	88103345	N/A	Pending	N/A
		September 4, 2018			
United States	ALPENFLO	87168558	5186019	Registered	N/A
		September 12, 2016	April 18, 2017		
United States	APOLLO	87510237	N/A	Allowed	N/A
		June 29, 2017			
United States	ATARAXIA	85860502	4368700	Registered	N/A
		February 26, 2013	July 16, 2013		
United States	AUTUMNATION	87692583	N/A	Published	N/A
		November 21, 2017			
United States	BEAST MODE	85428423	4142459	Registered	N/A
		September 21, 2011	May 15, 2012		

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
United States	BEER FOR BEASTS	85207785	4017242	Registered	N/A
		December 30, 2010	August 23, 2011		
United States	BEER FOR BEASTS	85594873	4265978	Registered	N/A
		April 11, 2012	December 25, 2012		
United States	BEER IS CULTURE	85116401	3972015	Registered	N/A
		August 26, 2010	May 31, 2011		
Australia	BENGALI	1847239	1847239	Registered	N/A
		March 10, 2017	March 10, 2017		
International	BENGALI	1346627	1346627	Registered	N/A
(Designations: Australia, Benelux, France, Germany, Italy, Spain,		March 10, 2017	March 10, 2017		
Sweden, United Kingdom)					
United States	BENGALI	87169931	5186132	Registered	N/A
		September 13, 2016	April 18, 2017		
United States	BLAZE	87052307 May 27, 2016	N/A	Office Action issued 4/28/2018	N/A
United States	BREVITY	87692584 November 21, 2017	N/A	Published	N/A
United States	BROWNSTONE ALE	88016869 June 27, 2018	N/A	Pending	N/A
United States	CARNAGE	85482929	4146791	Registered	N/A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		November	May 22,		
TT 1. 1 0	DIEGEL	29, 2011	2012	D 1	27/4
United States	DIESEL	85218025	4009575	Registered	N/A
		January 14	Assessed		
		January 14, 2011	August 9, 2011		
United States	ESPRIT DE	87676056	N/A	Published	N/A
	CORPS	07070030	1471	1 donished	14/21
		November 8,			
		2017			
United States	EXPRESS	85209319	3990176	Registered	N/A
		January 3,	July 5, 2011		
		2011			
United States	FARM TO PINT	87436264	N/A	Office	N/A
		Mary 4, 2017		Action	
		May 4, 2017		issued 8/21/2018	
United States	GLOBAL	85184736	3985653	Registered	N/A
Office States	WARMER	03104730	3783033	Registered	
	WINCOLL	November	June 28,		
		24, 2010	2011		
United States	GORILLA	85428417	4142457	Registered	N/A
	WARFARE				
		September	May 15,		
	60777	21, 2011	2012	- 4	27/1
United States	GORILLA	88038924	N/A	Pending	N/A
	WARFARE	J.,1., 16			
		July 16, 2018			
United States	GOSER THE	85752924	4321233	Registered	N/A
	GOSERIAN	03732321	1321233	registered	14/11
		October 12,	April 16,		
		2012	2013		
United States	HARBINGER	87779454	N/A	Published	N/A
		February 1,			
** 1 4 ~	TAY CANED	2018	1000155	<u> </u>	27/4
United States	HIGHER	86699890	4893130	Registered	N/A
	VOLUME	Index 01	Innue 20		
		July 21, 2015	January 26, 2016		
United States	HI-RES	85791907	4368412	Registered	N/A
Omicu States	111-IXE3	00171701	 1 300412	IZERISIEIEU	1 N/ / T

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		November 30, 2012	July 16, 2013		
United States	ICH BIN KEIN	85520678	4198276	Registered	N/A
		January 19, 2012	August 28, 2012		
United States	JAMMER	86411983	4738914	Registered	N/A
		October 1, 2014	May 19, 2015		
United States	KARMA IS OUR	87609718	N/A	Allowed	N/A
	CURRENCY	September 15, 2017			
United States	KÖLD SCHAUER	87436279	5354419	Registered	N/A
		May 4, 2017	December 12, 2017		
United States	LET'S RODEO	85594892	4263726	Registered	N/A
		April 11, 2012	December 25, 2012		
United States	LIL' RASPY	87012759	5337930	Registered	N/A
		April 25, 2016	November 21, 2017		
United States	LO-RES	87342384	5251340	Registered	N/A
		February 20, 2017	July 25, 2017		
United States	MAD SCIENCE	86787394	4968735	Registered	N/A
		October 14, 2015	May 31, 2016		
Australia	MAD	1848775	1848775	Registered	N/A
	SCIENTISTS	March 17, 2017	March 17, 2017		
International	MAD	1348017	1348017	Registered	N/A
(Designations: Austria, Australia,	SCIENTISTS	March 17, 2017	March 17, 2017		

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
D 1		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
Benelux,					
France,					
Germany,					
Hungary, Italy, Spain,					
Sweden)					
United States	MAD	85184542	4032759	Registered	N/A
Sinted States	SCIENTISTS	03101312	1032733	registered	1 1/2 1
		November	September		
		24, 2010	27, 2011		
United States	680	85922913	4477298	Registered	N/A
		May 3, 2013	February 4,		
			2014		
United States	MAKE IT RAIN	86929611	5112495	Registered	N/A
		March 4,	January 3,		
		2016	2017		
United States	MERCH CELLAR	85726208	4334334	Registered	N/A
		G 4 1	N. 1.4		
		September	May 14, 2013		
United States	MICROKEG	11, 2012 85690137	4293709	Registered	N/A
Officed States	MICKOKEG	83090137	4293709	Registered	IN/A
		July 30,	February 19,		
		2012	2013		
United States	NANOKEG	87735587	5492288	Registered	N/A
		December	June 12,		
		27, 2017	2018		
United States	OCCUPATION	85445200	4154044	Registered	N/A
		October 12,	June 5, 2012		
TT 1. 1 C	OPENINGS	2011	4000501	D 1	> T/A
United States	OPEN MIC	85569416	4202521	Registered	N/A
		Moroh 14	Contonal on 4		
		March 14, 2012	September 4, 2012		
United States	PIPELINE	87617909	N/A	Allowed	N/A
Office States	THEFTINE	07017909	11/12	7 Miowed	1 1/ / 2
	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	İ	<u> </u>

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		September 21, 2017			
United States	SIXPOINT CRAFT ALES	78469787	3094223	Renewed	N/A
		August 18, 2004	May 16, 2006		
United States	PUFF	86908181	5045419	Registered	N/A
		February 15, 2016	September 20, 2016		
United States	PUFF	87061843	5119419	Registered	N/A
		June 6, 2016	January 10, 2017		
International	RESIN	1319979	1319979	Registered	N/A
(Desinations: Australia,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Benelux, China, France,					
Germany, Italy, Spain, Sweden,					
United					
Kingdom) United States	RESIN	85490725	4146807	Registered	N/A
		December 8, 2011	May 22, 2012		
United States	RIGHTEOUS ALE	85007453	3928021	Registered	N/A
		April 6, 2010	March 8, 2011		
United States	SAMPLIFIERS	87096936	5119509	Registered	N/A
		July 8, 2016	January 10, 2017		
United States	SESHER	86835485	4968877	Registered	N/A
		December 1, 2015	May 31, 2016		
United States	SILO CAN	86426856	4748031	Registered	N/A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		October 17, 2014	June 2, 2015		
United States	SIMÜLTAP	85768049	4309252	Registered	N/A
		October 31, 2012	March 26, 2013		
United States	SIXER	85214633	4018736	Registered	N/A
		January 11, 2011	August 30, 2011		
Australia	SIXPOINT	1812688	1812688	Registered	N/A
		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Australia	Commo	1812689	1812689	Registered	N/A
		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
International	SIXPOINT	1320878	1320878	Registered	N/A
(Desinations: Australia,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Benelux,					
China,					
France,					
Germany,					
Italy, Spain,					
Sweden, United					
Kingdom)					
International	COUNTY OF	1320879	1320879	Registered	N/A
(Desinations: Australia,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Benelux,					
China,					
France, Germany,					
Italy, Spain,					
Sweden,					
United					
Kingdom)					
United States	SIXPOINT	85140025	3950969	Registered	N/A
		September 28, 2010	April 26, 2011		

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
United States	SIXPOINT	85537090	4224828	Registered	N/A
		February 8, 2012	October 16, 2012		
United States	e America	85818330	4368608	Registered	N/A
	Skriint	January 8, 2013	July 16, 2013		
United States		85818331	4372535	Registered	N/A
	Stand	January 8, 2013	July 23, 2013		
Australia	SIXPOINT BENGALI	1875193	1875193	Registered	N/A
		October 4, 2017	October 4, 2017		
United States	SIXPOINT BENGALI	87169962	5231408	Registered	N/A
		September 13, 2016	June 27, 2017		
Australia	SIXPOINT BENGALI TIGER	1811255	1811255	Registered	N/A
	ALE	July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
International	SIXPOINT BENGALI TIGER	1320334	1320334	Registered	N/A
(Designations: Australia, United	ALE	July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Kingdom)					
United States	SIXPOINT C.R.E.A.M.	86664232	4912780	Registered	N/A
		June 16, 2015	March 8, 2016		
United States	SIXPOINT CYCLIQUIDS	86315602	4684499	Registered	N/A
		June 20, 2014	February 10, 2015		
United States	SIXPOINT FARM TO PINT	87436493	5340571	Registered	N/A
		May 4, 2017	November 21, 2017		
United States	SIXPOINT KÖLD SCHAUER	87438447	5340650	Registered	N/A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		May 5, 2017	November		
	CTT	0=101=11	21, 2017		37/4
United States	SIXPOINT LIL' RASPY	87186241	5314966	Registered	N/A
		September	October 24,		
		28, 2016	2017		
United States	SIXPOINT OTIS	85482983	4146792	Registered	N/A
		November	May 22,		
		29, 2011	2012		
United States	SIXPOINT OTIS	88040451	N/A	Pending	N/A
		July 17,			
		2018			
United States	SIXPOINT RAD	86221522	4605553	Registered	N/A
		March 14,	September		
		2014	16, 2014		
Australia	SIXPOINT RESIN	1875192	1875192	Registered	N/A
		Oatabar 1	Oatabar 1		
		October 4, 2017	October 4, 2017		
United States	SIXPOINT SENSI	86257493	4605634	Registered	N/A
	HARVEST ALE				
		April 21,	September		
United States	SIXPOINT	2014 87531721	16, 2014 5563623	Danistanad	N/A
Onited States	SMOOTHIE	8/331/21	3303023	Registered	IN/A
		July 18,	September		
		2017	18, 2018		
United States	SIXPOINT STAR	87829577	N/A	Allowed	N/A
		March 12,			
		2018			
Australia	SIXPOINT	1875194	1875194	Registered	N/A
	SWEET ACTION				
		October 4,	October 4,		
		2017	2017	_	
United States	SIXPOINT TESLA	86184179	4609032	Registered	N/A
		February 4,	September		
		2014	23, 2014		
United States	SIXPOINT THE	87427817	5345712	Registered	N/A
	BRASS				

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Status	Liens
		April 27,	November		
		2017	28, 2017		
Australia	SIXPOINT THE CRISP	1811151	1811151	Registered	N/A
		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
International	SIXPOINT THE CRISP	1319924	1319924	Registered	N/A
(Desinations: Australia, Benelux, China, France, Germany, Italy, Spain, Sweden,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
United					
Kingdom)	 				
United States	SIXPOINT THE CRISP	85500654	4448315	Registered	N/A
		December 21, 2011	December 10, 2013		
United States	SIXPOINT THE FORAGER	85630907	4246090	Registered	N/A
		May 21, 2012	November 20, 2012		
United States	SIXPOINT VISION	85569402 March 14,	4225730 October 16,	Registered	N/A
		2012	2012		
United States	SIXPOINTVISION	87747003	5492305	Registered	N/A
		January 8, 2018	June 12, 2018		
United States	SMOOTHIE	87522970	5563610	Registered	N/A
		July 11, 2017	September 18, 2018		
United States	SPICE OF LIFE	88007190	N/A	Pending	N/A
		June 20, 2018			
United States	SPICE OF LIFE SERIES	88038958	N/A	Pending	N/A
		July 16,			

Jurisdiction	Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Status	Liens
		Filing Date	Reg. Date		
		2018			
International	SWEET ACTION	1319978	1319978	Registration	N/A
(Desinations: Australia, Benelux, China, France, Germany, Italy, Spain,		July 4, 2016	July 4, 2016		
Sweden, United					
Kingdom) United States	CWEET ACTION	85007451	3928020	Registered	N/A
United States	SWEET ACTION	83007431	3928020	Registered	IN/A
		April 6, 2010	March 8, 2011		
United States	TASTEMAKER	88039525	N/A	Pending	N/A
		July 16, 2018			
United States	TRIBALE	86830170	4968871	Registered	N/A
		November 24, 2015	May 31, 2016		
United States	UNCAGED	85482921	4146790	Registered	N/A
		November 29, 2011	May 22, 2012		
United States	WIKIBREW	87624081	N/A	Allowed	N/A
		September 27, 2017			

RECORDED: 12/20/2019